
Growth Management Department 

 

STAFF DIRECTORY 
 

 

NAME  TITLE   E-MAIL ADDRESS  PHONE NO. 

 

Administration 
Tye Chighizola   Director   tchighizola@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8490 (voicemail available) 

Pete Lee  Planning Director  plee@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8494 (voicemail available) 

Chip Rich  Senior Projects Administrator crich@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8272 (voicemail available) 

Kevin Bogseth  Business Systems Analyst kbogseth@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8255 (voicemail available) 

Holly Lang  Fiscal Manager   hlang@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8481 (voicemail available) 

Peggy Cash  Office Administrator/Manager pcash@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8287 (voicemail available) 

Carol McKeever Administrative/Fiscal Specialist cmckeever@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8307 (voicemail available) 

Joe Switt  PT Real Estate Officer  jswitt@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8254 (voicemail available) 

    

Code Enforcement & Permitting  
Matt Leibfried  Code & Permitting Manager mleibfried@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8211 (voicemail available) 

Teri Allen  Code Enforcement Officer tallen@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8346 (voicemail available) 

Dale Hollingsworth Code Enforcement Officer dhollingsworth@ocalafl.org (352) 629-8203 (voicemail available) 

Matt Martinez  Code Enforcement Officer mmartinez@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8573 (voicemail available) 

Greg McClellan  Code Enforcement Officer gmcclellan@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8213 (voicemail available) 

Amanda Yoder  Code Enforcement Officer ayoder@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8347 (voicemail available) 

Yvette Tyree  Code Enforcement Specialist ytyree@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8640 (voicemail available) 

Jeanne Winchester Code Enforcement Specialist jwinchester@ocalafl.org (352) 629-8309 (voicemail available) 

Karen Fox  PT Code Enforcement Spec  kfox@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8446 (voicemail available) 

Carla King  One-Stop Permit Desk Spvr cking@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8421 

Ann Howell  Senior Permit Technician ahowell@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8421 

Lolita Acevedo  Permit Technician  lacevedo@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8421  

JoAnne Brichetto Permit Technician  jbrichetto@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8421 

Pamela Cooke  Receptionist   pcooke@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8662 

 

Planning & Building 
Patricia Hitchcock Planning and Zoning Manager phitchcock@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8304 (voicemail available) 

Karen Cupp  Development Coordinator kcupp@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8335 (voicemail available) 

Nancy Smith  Senior Planner   nsmith@ocalafl.org   (352) 629-8313 (voicemail available) 

David Boston  Senior Planner/GIS Analyst dboston@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8243 (voicemail available) 

Gus Gianikas  Senior Planner   ggianikas@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8311 (voicemail available) 

Aubrey Hale  Urban Design Coordinator ahale@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8550 (voicemail available) 

Diane Stegall  GIS Specialist   dstegall@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8341 (voicemail available) 

Dwain Thomas  Site Inspector   dthomas@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8464 (voicemail available) 

Laurie Brown  Permit Coord/Business Liaison lbrown@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8289 (voicemail available) 

David Thompson Chief Building Official  dthompson@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8462 (voicemail available) 

Lane Hamrick  Building Systems Coordinator   hlhamrick@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8653 (voicemail available) 

Kenny DeMoliner Sr. Building Systems Inspector  kdemoliner@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8204 (voicemail available) 

Angelo DePascale Sr. Bldg Inspector/Plans I adespascale@ocalafl.org (352) 629-8273 (voicemail available) 

Barry Gibson  Sr. Building Systems Inspector bgibson@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8461 (voicemail available) 

Tyrone Mahnken Sr. Building Systems Inspector  tmahnken@ocalafl.org  (352) 629-8460 (voicemail available) 
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